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And let us consider how to stir up one another to love and 
good works, 25not neglecting to meet together, as is the habit 
of some, but encouraging one another, and all the more as 

you see the Day drawing near.

hebrews 10:24-25



Western Heights Baptist Church

Last Name Name / Address Phone Email

Aiken Leigh Aiken (Adult)  404-457-0452 (C) league71@gmail.com

1002 Broad Street 

LaGrrange, Georgia 30240

 7064076632 (H)

Aldridge Deborah Aldridge (Adult)  706 366-6893 (C)

22 Teaver Rd #11 

Lagrange GA., 30240

 

Anderson Sam Anderson (Student)  706-415-1865 (C) 22samueldrew@gmail.com

105 Woodchase Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Ayres Sean Ayres (Adult)  706-594-7569 (C) sayres098@gmail.com

Crystal Ayres (Adult)  678-770-6150 (C) csayres087@gmail.com

1588 Glass Bridge Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Beasley Tyon Beasley (Student)  706-443-8870 (C)

24 E Beasley Rd 

Hogansville, GA 30230

 

Bennett Deron Bennett (Adult)  8042406165 (C)

Gretchen Bennett (Adult)  8044753140 (C) gretchen_denise@yahoo.com

209 Marsh Rd 

West Point, GA 31833

 

Bennett John Bennett (Adult)  706-594-8051 (C) expert-in-cad@outlook.com

Debbie Bennett (Adult)  706-594-8050 (C) the-minds-eye@outlook.com

103 Colorado Ct 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Boatner Steve Boatner (Adult)  706-302-4654 (C) spboatner@yahoo.com

Regina Boatner (Adult)  7063029506 (C) rmboatner@yahoo.com

510 Riverside Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Boyett Blake Boyett (Adult)  (706) 416-9500 (C) Blake_b1995@yahoo.com

Greg Boyett (Adult)  7069570899 (C) gpboyett@bellsouth.net

Julia Boyett (Adult)  (706) 416-9800 (C)

Phyllis Boyett (Adult)  7067735352 (C) gpboyett@bellsouth.net

1018 Riverside Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-884-0341 (H)

Brooke Stafford Brooke (Adult)  706 333-6133 (C) staffordbrooke3@gmail.com

Terri Brooke (Adult)  706-881-4635 (C) terribrooke@gmail.com

155 Hickory Lane 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Brown Billy Brown (Adult)  706-302-6460 (C)

Vickie Brown (Adult)  706-302-0082 (C) vfbrown5@gmail.com

7720 Hamilton Rd 

Pine Mountain, GA 31822

 

Brown Greg Brown (Adult)  706 302-0530 (C) greg.brown@impact360.org

Sherri Brown (Adult)  706-402-6423 (C) sherrib100@aol.com

315 Park Ave 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Brown Vernon Brown (Adult)  706-594-1606 (C)

131 Wynnwood Dr 

Apt C 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Bullard Rodney Bullard (Adult)  7064158602 (C) westgafan@yahoo.com

Wesley Bullard (College Age)

Shayna Bullard (College Age)

Caleb Bullard (Student)

Jadon Bullard (Student)

701 Whitaker Rd. 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Butler C.J. Butler (Adult)  706-616-3255 (C) cjbutlercountryboy@gmail.com

126 Washington Way 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Carothers David Carothers (Adult)  706-566-8534 (C) David.Carothers@Terracon.com

Cindy Carothers (Adult)  706 302-6148 (C) carothersccc@yahoo.com

113 Paddle Wheel Dr. 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Carpenter George Carpenter (Adult) glcarpenter@charter.net

Linda Carpenter (Adult)  706-594-6659 (C) glcarpenter@charter.net

202 Ashford Cir 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-882-3694 (H)

Carter Zachary Carter (Adult)  724-470-8257 (C) Carterzw90@gmail.com

Courtney Carter (Adult)  724-504-8266 (C) courtcart23@gmail.com

Donna Jo Carter (Adult)  724-825-2917 (C)

Braedin Carter (Child)

Kinsley Carter (Child)

152 N Lake Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Chumley Carol Chumley (Adult)  706-302-3078 (C) chumley@mindspring.com

5022 Old West Point Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Clark Christal Clark (Adult)  706-616-0180 (C) christalclark04171983@gmail.com

Jaylne Clark (Student)

James Clark (Child)

957 Warner Road 

West Point, GA 31833

 

Colbert John Colbert (Adult)  904-993-8542 (C) Robincolbert@yahoo.com

Robin Colbert (Adult)  904 993-8543 (C) Robincolbert@yahoo.com

232 Oak Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Cordero Sam Cordero (Adult)  706-586-8538 (C) cordero.s.2@hotmail.com

Cindy Bell Cordero (Adult)  706-594-7792 (C) clgbell@hotmail.com

112 Cochran Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Crandall Sue Crandall (Adult)  (706) 880-1605 (C) sue.crandall@icloud.com

301 Lakecrest Ln 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Curry Mr. David Curry (Adult)  706 415-0318 (C) aubiebigcat@hotmail.com

Lucy Curry (Adult)  706 416-2396 (W) 

 706 402-6888 (C)

lmcurry0610@gmail.com

5878 Roanoke Road 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Dowell Ted Dowell (Adult)  706-443-6032 (C)

Renae Dowell (Adult)  706-350-0738 (C) dowellrenae01@gmail.com

104 Swanson Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-884-2127 (H)

Dunnegan Debbie Dunnegan (Adult)  Na (W) 

 404-427-3777 (C)

raddhd@bellsouth.net

Ellen Harris (Adult)  Na (W) 

 404 427 3777 (C)

raddhd@bellsouth.net

1051 Wares Cross Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 Na (H)

Fore Brian Fore (Adult)  309-696-0316 (C) brian.w.fore@gmail.com

Brenda Fore (Adult)  309-696-0672 (C) brendafore@gmail.com

110 Wilson Creek Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Frazier Dianne Frazier (Adult)  706-333-2030 (C) diannef@westernheights.net

423 S Lee St

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Goodwin Jimmy Goodwin (Adult)  505-401-9273 (C) jimmygoodwin@outlook.com

Stacy Goodwin (Adult)  505-264-4420 (C) jedger93@hotmail.com

Avery Goodwin (Student)

100 Madison Place 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 5052644420 (H)
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Gorman Bartley Gorman (Adult)  706-412-0430 (C) welder122012@yahoo.com

Eli Patrick (Adult)

Elissa Brown (Adult)  7064120553 (C)

Paula Gorman (Adult)  706-412-1063 (C) pbgormanx3@yahoo.com

Evan Gorman (Student)  706-412-4102 (C)

79 Glass Bridge Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-616-0193 (H)

Griffin Elaine Griffin (Adult)  706 881-0614 (C) griffinelaine1@yahoo.com

140 N Davis Rd apt 512 

LaGrange, GA 30241

 

Hamric Gary Hamric (Adult)  915-316-3348 (C) Hamricgk@yahoo.com

Selina Hamric (Adult)  7063624553 (C) selinabaskins@gmail.com

120 Lincoln Ln 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Harlin Blair Harlin (Adult)  706-594-2610 (C) BlairH@westernheights.net

128 Taylor Len Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Harper Albert Harper (Adult)  706-884-5484 (W) TowerDawg_738@hotmail.com

Theresa Harper (Adult)  706-302-1676 (C) RA_41@hotmail.com

111 N Page Street 

LaGrange, GA 30241

 706-884-9498 (H)

Harris Michelle Harris (Adult)  714-814-1444 (C) 1971michelleharris@gmail.com

Nikolis Koeger (Student)

606 A Broad St 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Hawkins Conner Hawkins (Student)

Hood Shannon Stamper (Adult)  7063028160 (C) Shannonstamper113@att.net

Jackson Nikki Jackson (Adult)  706-594-5600 (C) hnjackson93@gmail.com

107 W Gate Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Jamison Jordan Jamison (Adult)  (706) 594-7564 (C)

Maja Jamison (Adult)  (706) 616-2859 (C)

Regina Jamison (Adult)  706-302-9331 (C) r-jamison@charter.net

142 Sunny Point Circle 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Jones Jason Jones (Adult)  229-339-1383 (C) jasonj@westernheights.net

Erika Jones (Adult)  229 339-1384 (C) erikasjones81@gmail.com

Mackenzie Jones (College Age)  229 339-4316 (C) macktjones1@icloud.com

Kaitlann Jones (Student)  229 520-1089 (C)

Knox Jones (Student) knox.jones@icloud.com

106 Colonial Ct 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Kallam Stewart Kallam (Adult)  404-615-2771 (C) stewart.kallam@gmail.com

Myrna Kallam (Adult)  706-302-4952 (C) myrnalynn55@gmail.com

103 Independence Court 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Karcher Cohen Karcher (Student)  706-594-2436 (C) cohen.karcher@yahoo.com

101 Stonebridge Ln 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Landon Dan Landon (Adult)  352-737-3649 (C) danlandon65@gmail.com

Cindy Landon (Adult)  352-428-2268 (C) cindyryderjohns@gmail.com

PO Box 3883 

Spring Hill, FL 34611

 

Lee Alma Lee (Adult)  706 412-8029 (C) almalee09@gmail.com

1281 Hogansville Rd 

Apt 615 

LaGrange, GA 30241

 

Logan Stephen Logan (Adult)  none (W) 

 706 416-0647 (C)

loganfam@bellsouth.net

Trish Logan (Adult)  334-216-0421 (C) loganfam@bellsouth.net

119 Waters Edge Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 none (H)

Loutzenheiser Mat Loutzenheiser (Adult)  706 407-9461 (C) mat.loutzenheiser@pangborn.com

Jennifer Loutzenheiser (Adult)  706-302-0638 (C) matjenloutz@yahoo.com

Kimberly Loutzenheiser (College Age) 706-333-9669 (C) kkloutz03@gmail.com

309 

Woodfield Circle 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Marshall Mike Marshall (Adult)  706-961-1772 (C) mike.marshall@atlascopco.com

Anne Marshall (Adult)  706-616-7425 (C) annemarshall66@yahoo.com

Christopher Marshall (Child)

104 Jefferson Pl 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Martin Bill Martin (Adult)  706-957-3722 (C) brobo30240@gmail.com

Cathi Martin (Adult)  706-957-3075 (C) billandcathi1951@outlook.com

120 Cameron Pointe Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Mayo Lores Mayo (Adult)  770-905-2959 (C) Loresearly@yahoo.com

John Kleedorfel (Adult)

Jamie Mayo (Child)

Joshua Mayo (Child)

Maryann Mayo (Child)

Piper Mayo (Child)

Ryan Mayo (Child)

Scarlett Mayo (Child)

2002 Roanoke Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

McLeroy Gregg McLeroy (Adult)  706 668-7468 (C) mcleroy@gmail.com

Beth McLeroy (Adult)  706-881-8600 (C) bethmcleroy@yahoo.com

Morgan McLeroy (Adult)  (706) 881-8601 (C) morganmcleroy@gmail.com

Griffin McLeroy (College Age)  706-881-4555 (C) griffinmcleroy@gmail.com

Raya McLeroy (Student)  7064150518 (C) bethmcleroy@yahoo.com

102 Smokemont Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30241

 

Osborne Michele Osborne (Adult)  706 350-3586 (C) mmolovesauburn@gmail.com

P.O Box 832 

LaGrange, GA 30241

 7063503586 (H)

Phillips Corey Phillips (Adult)  251-209-9490 (C) cphil11k@yahoo.com

Julie Phillips (Adult)  706-402-2875 (C) jmmeacham@icloud.com

186 Old Chipley Road 

Pine Mountain, GA 31822
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Reese Matthew Reese (Adult)  706-881-9996 (C)

Ashlea Reese (Adult)  7063509544 (C) ashlea.reese@yahoo.com

Felicity Gill (College Age)  762-323-7916 (C)

Mackenzy Gill (College Age)  762-323-7870 (C)

Morgan Reese (Student)

Myles Gill (Student)  762-323-8399 (C)

Jaxon Reese (Student)

114 Courtney Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Roberson Joy Roberson (Adult)  706 881-0383 (C) joybean12@hotmail.com joyluvswater@gmail.c

Noah Belcher (Student)

Brynlee Arrington (Child)

900 S River Rd 

Franklin, GA 30217

 

Rogers Pam Rogers (Adult)  850-982-4669 (C) pamandchuck@charter.net

401 Forrest Pl 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Rudbeck Jeff Rudbeck (Adult)  706-523-0701 (C) rudbeckja@gmail.com

Sky Rudbeck (Adult)  706 616-2084 (C) rudbeckas@gmail.com

93 Ramp Road 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Scarbrough Kevin Scarbrough (Adult)  404-805-4439 (C) kgscarbrough1@gmail.com

Kerri Scarbrough (Adult)  4049175783 (C) kascar98@gmail.com

1608 US Highway 29 

West Point, GA 31833

 

Short Jim Short (Adult)  (706) 718-3046 (C) deerjim.short@yahoo.com

50 Courtney Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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Sims Todd Sims (Adult)  706 523-2846 (C) todds1263@gmail.com

Cindy Sims (Adult)  706 523-6890 (C) simscn@troup.org

4506 West Point Rd 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706 884-6220 (H)

Smith Randy Smith (Adult)  706-302-0618 (C) randysmith0618@gmail.com

Brigid Smith (Adult)  706-594-8897 (C) brigidsmith0726@gmail.com

118 Courtney Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Smith Stewart Smith (Adult)  706 594-2442 (C) fife49@yahoo.com

Aleisha Smith (Adult)  706 594-2443 (C) smacky97@yahoo.com

Madyson Smith (College Age)

Karah Smith (Student)

142 N Lake Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Taylor Barbara Jean Taylor (Adult)  706 416-8524 (C)

1201 Troup St 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706 837-9738 (H)

Weathers Josh Weathers (Adult)  7066165981 (C)

Amanda Weathers (Adult)  706-594-3550 (C) aweathers09@icloud.com

Case Weathers (Student)

202 Pinehaven Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Welborn Joshua Welborn (Adult)  4708996494 (W) 

 7064579936 (C)

joshuawelborn08@gmail.com

Katie Welborn (Adult)  2294018052 (C) klehr0628@gmail.com

Elly Kate Farrow (Child)

Josie Ann Welborn (Child)

135 Huntington Drive 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Williams Bryant Williams (Adult)  7708801213 (C) bryant_wil@msn.com

Phabre'ce Williams (Adult)

Rosie Williams (Adult)  706-594-6364 (C) bryant_wil@msn.com

386 Newton Road 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-884-2122 (H)
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Williams Ryan Williams (Adult)  706-594-9425 (C) ryan.williams1980@yahoo.com

Jamie Williams (Adult)  706-594-9424 (C) mariejamie17@gmail.com

94 River Point Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Williford Melinda Williford (Adult)  704-500-9020 (C) melindasouthard@gmail.com

Dan Williford (Adult)  704-860-8929 (C) dhw6358@gmail.com

516 Pineview Terrace 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Woods Stanley Woods (Adult)

Carolyn Woods (Adult)

303 W Lakeview Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706-882-5047 (H)

Wooten Dan Wooten (Adult)  706 883-1681 (W) 

 706 523-0158 (C)

danwooten@yahoo.com

Linda Wooten (Adult)  706 333-1541 (C) lindawooten7@gmail.com

128 Planters Ridge Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 706 884-8374 (H)

Wright Sarah Wright (Adult)  7068852967 (C)

104 Plum Dr 

LaGrange, GA 30240

 

Yawn Renley Keith (Child)

Raylen Steele (Child)

Yawn Rusty Yawn (Adult)  706-984-1405 (C) ryawn@svmrs.com

Judy Yawn (Adult)  706-594-9759 (C) yawnj@troup.org

Cody Yawn (Student)

Fisher Yawn (Child)

118 Lincoln Lane 

LaGrange, GA 30240
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